
BYU-Hawaii (10-6 (1-2)) -vs- MSU-Billings (12-3 (2-2))
01/18/02 at Billings, MT (Alterowitz Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
BYU-Hawaii 78

 
MSU-Billings 89

 

Date: 01/18/02
Time: 8:00 pm
Attendance: 2149
Site: Billings, MT (Alterowitz Gymnasium)
Referees: Ty Elkin, Bob Stricker, Kelly Duneman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
BYU-Hawaii 41 37 78
MSU-Billings 39 50 89

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Salisbury, Scott * 32 5-14 1-1 6-14 13-7 20 2 3 2 0 1 17
15 Foyle, Alexus * 31 5-11 0-0 3-9 0-5 5 4 0 5 0 1 13
23 Gardner, Tyree * 21 4-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 10
4 Tabuse, Yuta * 22 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 5 2 0 1 2
34 Naihe, Keli'i * 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Jensen, Dallas 22 3-7 3-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 0 10
25 Skinner, Brian 23 4-11 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 9
45 Broering, Pablo 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
33 Broadnax, Sean 9 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Nobmann, Beau 8 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
22 Bowden, Kirk 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 5-16 17-34 19-25 44 24 15 20 0 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 2-4   50.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-20   40.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 5-16   31.3 % 17-34   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 7 1st-05:04

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Thompson, Dan * 30 9-20 0-6 1-2 2-6 8 3 2 0 0 1 19
13 Carse, David * 21 2-5 2-4 9-12 0-1 1 1 3 6 0 1 15
2 Skrifvars, Jerett * 28 5-6 0-0 4-6 0-7 7 1 3 4 0 0 14
42 Cook, Brian * 18 3-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 3 1 1 0 7
4 Skrifvars, Jason * 25 2-3 1-1 1-3 3-2 5 4 0 2 1 1 6
44 Stirmlinger, Kyle 23 4-7 0-0 4-4 0-6 6 5 2 1 1 0 12
31 Phillips, Danny 29 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 9
34 Davison, William 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 4
40 Wilson, Jethro 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-57 6-20 21-31 7-32 39 24 20 17 3 4 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 2-4   50.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 3-12   25.00 % 8-20   40.00 %
Total 31-57   54.4 % 6-20   30.0 % 21-31   67.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 19 2nd-08:35



First Half Box Score
BYU-Hawaii 41

MSU-Billings 39

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Salisbury, Scott 15 3-8 1-1 5-6 6-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 12
15 Foyle, Alexus 17 3-6 0-0 3-7 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
23 Gardner, Tyree 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Tabuse, Yuta 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
34 Naihe, Keli'i 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jensen, Dallas 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3
25 Skinner, Brian 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
45 Broering, Pablo 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Broadnax, Sean 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Nobmann, Beau 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Bowden, Kirk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-67 5-16 17-34 19-25 44 24 15 20 0 6 78
48.4 % 50.0 % 64.3 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Thompson, Dan 14 4-8 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 Carse, David 11 1-3 1-3 2-4 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 0 5
2 Skrifvars, Jerett 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
42 Cook, Brian 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 1 0 2
4 Skrifvars, Jason 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 2
44 Stirmlinger, Kyle 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
31 Phillips, Danny 14 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
34 Davison, William 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
40 Wilson, Jethro 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-57 6-20 21-31 7-32 39 24 20 17 3 4 89
51.7 % 28.6 % 62.5 %



Second Half Box Score
BYU-Hawaii 37

MSU-Billings 50

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Salisbury, Scott 17 2-6 0-0 1-8 7-3 10 1 1 1 0 1 5
15 Foyle, Alexus 14 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 1 4
23 Gardner, Tyree 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
4 Tabuse, Yuta 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 1 0 1 0
34 Naihe, Keli'i 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Jensen, Dallas 13 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 7
25 Skinner, Brian 13 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
45 Broering, Pablo 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 Broadnax, Sean 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Nobmann, Beau 5 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Bowden, Kirk 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-67 5-16 17-34 19-25 44 24 15 20 0 6 78
36.1 % 25.0 % 40.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Thompson, Dan 16 5-12 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 1 11
13 Carse, David 10 1-2 1-1 7-8 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 10
2 Skrifvars, Jerett 16 3-3 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 0 2 3 0 0 10
42 Cook, Brian 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
4 Skrifvars, Jason 12 1-1 1-1 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
44 Stirmlinger, Kyle 11 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 1 0 6
31 Phillips, Danny 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
34 Davison, William 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
40 Wilson, Jethro 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-57 6-20 21-31 7-32 39 24 20 17 3 4 89
57.1 % 33.3 % 69.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU-Hawaii Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU-Billings
MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
FOUL  by NAIHE,KELI'I 19:39

19:27 MISS JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
-- REBOUND OFF by SKRIFVARS,JASON

FOUL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:24
19:11 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
18:32 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID
18:18 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 18:18 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 18:18 2-3 H 1

18:09 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:01
TURNOVER  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:01

17:46 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 17:32
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

17:27 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
17:05 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 16:35 4-5 H 1

16:22 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
16:11 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAN

GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:11 5-5
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:11 6-5 V 1

15:56 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 15:39
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN
FOUL  by NAIHE,KELI'I 15:24
FOUL  by GARDNER,TYREE 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by CARSE,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:19 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSE,DAVID
14:54 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID

STEAL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 14:51
GOOD 3PTR by SALISBURY,SCOTT 14:47 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by SKINNER,BRIAN --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by NOBMANN,BEAU 14:18

14:12 STEAL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
14:03 MISS JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
13:55 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON

MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN

13:55 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by SKRIFVARS,JASON

13:52 MISS JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BROERING,PABLO 13:45 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --

13:28 MISS 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
13:11 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

STEAL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 13:08
GOOD JUMPER by NOBMANN,BEAU 12:55 13-8 V 5
FOUL  by NOBMANN,BEAU 12:21

12:08 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
12:02 MISS FT by CARSE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BROERING,PABLO --
MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:57
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:49 15-9 V 6

11:43 15-12 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,DALLAS 11:35
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 11:28 17-12 V 5

11:12 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,DALLAS 11:06

11:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
10:54 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 10:26
10:26 BLOCK  by COOK,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NAIHE,KELI'I 10:10

09:53 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by BROERING,PABLO 09:23
FOUL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 09:03

09:03 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
09:03 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 08:46 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

08:31 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
TURNOVER  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 08:16

07:53 MISS 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TABUSE,YUTA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 07:45 21-20 V 1

07:45 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
GOOD FT by BROADNAX,SEAN 07:45 22-20 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:21 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 06:58 24-22 V 2

06:49 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by TABUSE,YUTA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 06:30 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TYREE --
MISS JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
REBOUND OFF by TABUSE,YUTA --



MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:55
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

05:50 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:50 27-22 V 5
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JASON
05:46 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,WILLIAM

05:10 TURNOVER  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 05:04 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

04:53 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,BRIAN

04:46 29-24 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 04:19
04:11 29-26 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 04:03
03:57 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
03:52 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON

GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:52 30-26 V 4
GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:52 31-26 V 5

03:37 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,DALLAS 03:29
03:21 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:02 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by BROERING,PABLO --

02:50 MISS JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BROERING,PABLO --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 02:40 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by SKINNER,BRIAN --

02:23 36-32 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
02:01 FOUL  by WILSON,JETHRO

MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN

FOUL  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:58
01:58 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,JETHRO
01:58 MISS FT by WILSON,JETHRO

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JETHRO
01:31 36-35 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JETHRO

-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN
01:13 FOUL  by WILSON,JETHRO

GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 01:13 37-35 V 2
MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 01:13
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:11 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

00:53 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
MISS 3PTR by NAIHE,KELI'I 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,WILLIAM
00:31 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 00:10 41-39 V 2



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: BYU-Hawaii Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU-Billings
MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
FOUL  by NAIHE,KELI'I 19:39

19:27 MISS JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
-- REBOUND OFF by SKRIFVARS,JASON

FOUL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:24
19:11 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
18:32 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID
18:18 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 18:18 1-3 H 2
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 18:18 2-3 H 1

18:09 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:01
TURNOVER  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:01

17:46 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 17:32
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

17:27 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
17:05 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 16:35 4-5 H 1

16:22 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
16:11 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAN

GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:11 5-5
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:11 6-5 V 1

15:56 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 15:39
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN
FOUL  by NAIHE,KELI'I 15:24
FOUL  by GARDNER,TYREE 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by CARSE,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:19 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSE,DAVID
14:54 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID

STEAL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 14:51
GOOD 3PTR by SALISBURY,SCOTT 14:47 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by SKINNER,BRIAN --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by NOBMANN,BEAU 14:18

14:12 STEAL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
14:03 MISS JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
13:55 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON

MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN

13:55 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by SKRIFVARS,JASON

13:52 MISS JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
GOOD JUMPER by BROERING,PABLO 13:45 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --

13:28 MISS 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
13:11 TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

STEAL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 13:08
GOOD JUMPER by NOBMANN,BEAU 12:55 13-8 V 5
FOUL  by NOBMANN,BEAU 12:21

12:08 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
12:02 MISS FT by CARSE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BROERING,PABLO --
MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:57
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:49 15-9 V 6

11:43 15-12 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,DALLAS 11:35
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 11:28 17-12 V 5

11:12 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,DALLAS 11:06

11:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
10:54 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 10:26
10:26 BLOCK  by COOK,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NAIHE,KELI'I 10:10

09:53 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by BROERING,PABLO 09:23
FOUL  by SKINNER,BRIAN 09:03

09:03 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
09:03 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 08:46 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

08:31 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
TURNOVER  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 08:16

07:53 MISS 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TABUSE,YUTA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 07:45 21-20 V 1

07:45 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
GOOD FT by BROADNAX,SEAN 07:45 22-20 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:21 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
GOOD JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 06:58 24-22 V 2

06:49 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by TABUSE,YUTA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 06:30 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

06:15 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TYREE --
MISS JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
REBOUND OFF by TABUSE,YUTA --



MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:55
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

05:50 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:50 27-22 V 5
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JASON
05:46 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,WILLIAM

05:10 TURNOVER  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 05:04 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

04:53 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,BRIAN

04:46 29-24 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 04:19
04:11 29-26 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,BRIAN

TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 04:03
03:57 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
03:52 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON

GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:52 30-26 V 4
GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:52 31-26 V 5

03:37 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,DALLAS 03:29
03:21 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 03:02 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by BROERING,PABLO --

02:50 MISS JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BROERING,PABLO --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 02:40 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by SKINNER,BRIAN --

02:23 36-32 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
02:01 FOUL  by WILSON,JETHRO

MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN

FOUL  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:58
01:58 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,JETHRO
01:58 MISS FT by WILSON,JETHRO

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JETHRO
01:31 36-35 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JETHRO

-- ASSIST  by COOK,BRIAN
01:13 FOUL  by WILSON,JETHRO

GOOD FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 01:13 37-35 V 2
MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 01:13
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:11 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

00:53 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
MISS 3PTR by NAIHE,KELI'I 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,WILLIAM
00:31 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 00:10 41-39 V 2

19:58 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,WILLIAM
19:39 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON

MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:39



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN
19:33 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DAN
19:27 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRIAN

19:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
MISS 3PTR by NAIHE,KELI'I 18:51
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 18:33

18:24 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:06
TURNOVER  by TABUSE,YUTA 18:06

17:59 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 17:47
17:47 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DAN
17:47 MISS FT by THOMPSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 17:26

17:21 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
16:55 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

STEAL  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:52
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 16:48 43-44 H 1

16:36 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
-- ASSIST  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

16:18 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM

16:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 16:02 45-48 H 3
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

15:40 45-50 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 15:26
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

15:21 FOUL  by WILSON,JETHRO
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 15:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 15:15

15:07 45-52 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN
-- ASSIST  by DAVISON,WILLIAM

GOOD JUMPER by BROERING,PABLO 14:52 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

14:40 47-54 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,DAN

MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 14:27
14:27 BLOCK  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
FOUL  by JENSEN,DALLAS 14:16

13:55 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAN



MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 13:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:30 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DAN
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,DALLAS --
FOUL  by BROADNAX,SEAN 13:21
TURNOVER  by BROADNAX,SEAN 13:21
FOUL  by BROERING,PABLO 13:11

13:11 MISS FT by COOK,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:11 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by COOK,BRIAN
TURNOVER  by SALISBURY,SCOTT 12:49

12:46 STEAL  by CARSE,DAVID
FOUL  by JENSEN,DALLAS 12:44

12:44 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
12:44 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

12:19 TURNOVER  by COOK,BRIAN
STEAL  by TABUSE,YUTA 12:17
MISS JUMPER by TABUSE,YUTA 12:10
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

12:10 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by NAIHE,KELI'I 12:09 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --

11:53 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID
STEAL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 11:51
TURNOVER  by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:48

11:45 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,DANNY
11:42 49-60 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CARSE,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,DANNY
11:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
11:26 FOUL  by CARSE,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:26
MISS 3PTR by TABUSE,YUTA 11:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:18 FOUL  by THOMPSON,DAN
MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 11:13

11:13 MISS FT by SKRIFVARS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN
10:31 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by NAIHE,KELI'I 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 10:18
10:18 49-63 H 14 GOOD FT by SKRIFVARS,JASON
10:18 MISS FT by SKRIFVARS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TABUSE,YUTA --
TURNOVER  by NAIHE,KELI'I 10:08

10:05 STEAL  by THOMPSON,DAN
10:03 49-65 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 09:48
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --

09:37 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
09:35 49-67 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,WILLIAM

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 09:17 51-67 H 16
FOUL  by GARDNER,TYREE 08:56



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:56
08:56 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
08:56 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
08:49 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

GOOD FT by JENSEN,DALLAS 08:49 52-69 H 17
MISS FT by JENSEN,DALLAS 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
FOUL  by BROERING,PABLO 08:35

08:35 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
08:35 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
08:18 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

MISS FT by BROERING,PABLO 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROERING,PABLO 08:18 53-71 H 18

08:13 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
07:49 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 07:37 56-71 H 15
07:21 MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:18 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

GOOD FT by NOBMANN,BEAU 07:18 57-71 H 14
GOOD FT by NOBMANN,BEAU 07:18 58-71 H 13

07:06 58-73 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 06:50
REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 06:45 60-73 H 13

06:45 FOUL  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,BRIAN
FOUL  by GARDNER,TYREE 06:38

06:38 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
06:38 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID

TURNOVER  by JENSEN,DALLAS 06:30
06:15 MISS JUMPER by CARSE,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DAN
06:09 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
06:04 FOUL  by COOK,BRIAN

GOOD FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 06:04 61-75 H 14
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JASON
06:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,BRIAN --
MISS JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
05:35 FOUL  by DAVISON,WILLIAM

GOOD FT by NOBMANN,BEAU 05:35 62-75 H 13
MISS FT by NOBMANN,BEAU 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DAN
FOUL  by NOBMANN,BEAU 05:27

05:27 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
05:27 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

GOOD JUMPER by SKINNER,BRIAN 05:16 64-77 H 13
05:04 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by SKRIFVARS,JASON
04:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 04:51



REBOUND OFF by SALISBURY,SCOTT --
MISS JUMPER by SALISBURY,SCOTT 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:43 TURNOVER  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by SKINNER,BRIAN 04:42 67-77 H 10
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 04:25

04:25 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
04:25 MISS FT by CARSE,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by FOYLE,ALEXUS --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,DALLAS 04:17 70-78 H 8
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --

04:01 70-80 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,DAN

TURNOVER  by SKINNER,BRIAN 03:47
03:35 70-83 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SKRIFVARS,JASON

-- ASSIST  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
TURNOVER  by SKINNER,BRIAN 03:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:15

02:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:41 MISS JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,DALLAS --
GOOD JUMPER by FOYLE,ALEXUS 02:34 72-83 H 11
ASSIST  by TABUSE,YUTA --
FOUL  by TABUSE,YUTA 02:25

02:25 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID
02:25 72-85 H 13 GOOD FT by CARSE,DAVID

TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 02:16
01:52 72-87 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,DAN

-- ASSIST  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT
01:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:41 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE

MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SALISBURY,SCOTT 01:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FOYLE,ALEXUS 01:36

01:24 TURNOVER  by SKRIFVARS,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 01:10 74-87 H 13
ASSIST  by JENSEN,DALLAS --

00:36 74-89 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by SKRIFVARS,JERETT

GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TYREE 00:26 76-89 H 13
00:14 TURNOVER  by CARSE,DAVID

STEAL  by BOWDEN,KIRK 00:11
MISS JUMPER by BOWDEN,KIRK 00:08
REBOUND OFF by BROADNAX,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by BROADNAX,SEAN 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,TYREE --

00:04 FOUL  by STIRMLINGER,KYLE
GOOD FT by GARDNER,TYREE 00:04 77-89 H 12
GOOD FT by GARDNER,TYREE 00:04 78-89 H 11


